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Nevada  Resident  Births,  
State  of  Nevada  and  Nevada  Medicaid  including  Nevada  Check-Up 

January  1,  2016  - December  31,  2019 

Calendar  Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 

State  of  
Nevada  

Nevada 
Medicaid 

       36,068     
       20,333     

   35,645     
   20,807     

   35,542     
   20,535     

   34,985 
   19,696 

%  of  Births 56% 58% 58% 56% 

Clark  County 
Calendar  Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 

State  of  
Nevada  

Nevada 
Medicaid 

       27,229     
       15,496     

   26,819     
  1 6,026     

   26,691     
   15,788     

   26,210 
   15,266 

%  of  Births 57% 60% 59% 58% 

Washoe  County 
Calendar  Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 

State  of  
Nevada  

Nevada 
Medicaid 

        5 ,357     
         2,628     

    5 ,189     
    2 ,488     

    5 ,364     
     2,604     

    5 ,197 
    2 ,293 

%  of  Births 49% 48% 49% 44% 

Rural  Area 
Calendar  Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 

State  of  
Nevada  

Nevada 
Medicaid 

        3 ,482     
         2,209     

    3 ,637     
     2,293     

    3 ,487     
     2,143     

    3 ,578 
     2,137 

%  of  Births 63% 63% 61% 60% 

Percentage  of  Nevada  Births  that  are  Medicaid 

    

56% 58% 58% 56% 
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Medicaid  births  are  determined  using  eligilbity  data.   All  Medicaid  programs  and  Nevada  Check-Up  are  included.  If  
a  baby  was  eligible  for  Medicaid  on  the  day  of  birth,  they  were  counted  as  a  birth  paid  by  Medicaid. 

Data  Source:   Nevada  Birth  Registry  and  DWSS  Full  Panel 
Data  provided  by  LBK,  3/12/21 


